

William Ambrosino, Chairman Damon Tinio, Vice Chairman



Barry Iadarola John Vandersluis James Quirk

TOWN OF MENDON

PLANNING BOARD
Mendon Town Hall
18 Main Street
Mendon, Massachusetts 01756
Telephone: (508) 473-2679

TOWN OF MENDON

In accordance with MGL Chapter 40A Section 5, a continuation of the Public Hearing will be held on Monday, May 1, 2023 at 6 PM to see if the Town will amend the following sections of Mendon Zoning By-laws by added a new section 5.05 for an Age Restricted Mixed Use Overlay District (ARMUD) with an amended Table of Uses and corresponding ARMUD Map. The ARMUD includes section on Purpose; Definitions; Applicability; Allowed Uses; Approval Process; Submittal Requirements; Waivers; Modifications; Enforcement; and Severability. The Public Hearing will be held in the Mendon Town Hall, 20 Main St. Mendon, MA. Copies of the proposed amendments will be available for reviewing at the Planning Board office at 18 Main St, Town Clerk's office, Mendon Town Hall, 20 Main Street, Mendon, MA and on the town website.

Mendon Planning Board:
William Ambrosino, Chairman
Damon Tinio
Barry Iadarola
John Vandersluis
James Quirk

4/7/23, 4/14/23

PB ZONING BY-LAW PUBLIC HEARING ON 5-1-23

1